controlling interest - - - - - - - 3 443 3 443
Total transactions with owners - - -  (14 988 399) - - (14 988 399) 3 443 (14 984 956)
Write-off of revaluation of property, plant and
equipment due to disposal and depreciation - - -

3 621 695 (3 621 695) - - - -

Balance at 30 June 2017 596 313 4 594 608 (47 842) 61 681 886 75 178 117 243 772 142 246 854 50 902 142 297 756

PSC “Corporation VSMPO-AVISMA”
Interim Condensed Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity for the six months ended 30 June 2018

11
The interim condensed consolidated statement of changes in equity is to be read in conjunction with the notes to, and forming part of, the interim condensed consolidated financial
statements set out on pages 14 to 35.

’000 RUB Attributable to equity holders of the Company

Share
capital

Share
premium

 Treasury
share

reserve
Retained
earnings Reserves

Cumulative
translation

reserve Total

Non-
controlling

interests
Total
equity

Balance at 1 January 2018, as previously
reported 596 313 4 594 608 (47 842)

61 591 124 106 195 563 274 433 173 204 199 225 948 173 430 147

Adjustment on initial application of IFRS 9 (net
of tax) (see Note 4) - - -

(216 581) - - (216 581) - (216 581)

Balance at 1 January 2018 596 313 4 594 608 (47 842)  61 374 543 106 195 563 274 433 172 987 618 225 948 173 213 566
Total comprehensive income for the period
Profit for the period - - - 9 955 620 - - 9 955 620 (8 987) 9 946 633
Other comprehensive loss
Foreign currency translation difference - foreing
operation - - - - - (18 689) (18 689) (22 468) (41 157)
Equity investments at FVOCI – net change in fair
value - - - - (1 778 938) - (1 778 938) - (1 778 938)
Equity-accounted investees – share of other
comprehensive income - - - - 4 616 - 4 616 - 4 616
Income tax on other comprehensive income - - - - (697 316) - (697 316) - (697 316)
Total other comprehensive loss - - - - (2 471 638) (18 689) (2 490 327) (22 468) (2 512 795)
Total comprehensive income for the period - - - 9 955 620 (2 471 638) (18 689) 7 465 293 (31 455) 7 433 838
Dividends - - - (10 266 478) - - (10 266 478) - (10 266 478)
Total transactions with owners - - -  (10 266 478) - - (10 266 478) - (10 266 478)
Write-off of revaluation reserve of property,
plant and equipment due to disposal and
depreciation - - - 5 609 013 (5 609 013) - - - -
Balance at 30 June 2018 596 313 4 594 608 (47 842) 66 672 698 98 114 912 255 744 170 186 433 194 493 170 380 926

PSC “Corporation VSMPO-AVISMA”
Interim Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows for the six months ended 2018

The interim condensed consolidated statement of cash flows is to be read in conjunction with the notes to,
and forming part of, the interim condensed consolidated financial statements set out on pages 14 to 35.

   12

Six months ended 30 June

Note

2018
'000 USD

2017
'000 USD

2018
'000 RUB

2017
'000 RUB

Cash flows from operating activities